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Economy Overview



Population, Age, Average Income and Wage

20161

21,036 20211

23,017

20201

$139,400
20151

$117,744

POPULATION

AVERAGE HOUSEHOLD INCOME

AVERAGE WAGE

20213

$52,989 
(89% of national average)

Sources: 1) 2016, 2021Census
2) Growth Forecasts and Land Needs Assessment, Prepared by Hemson for the County of Simcoe, March 31, 2022
3) EMSI Analyst, Dataset 2022.3, Industry Overview, Demographic Overview
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Local Job Trends
6,529 Jobs

2019 2020 20212018 2022

5,643 Jobs
5,759 Jobs

2% from 2020-2022

Source: EMSI Analyst, Dataset 2022.3, Industry Overview, Employees
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Number of Employers 2018-2022

Source: Statistics Canada, Canadian Business Counts, by Location and Size, December 2018-2022
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Number of Self-Employed Businesses 
2018-2022

1,779
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Source: Statistics Canada, Canadian Business Counts, by Location and Size, December 2018-2022
Please note fluctuations in these figures can come from methodological changes.



2017 – 2021 Building Permits 
Value ($000)

Source: Community Data: Building Permits (Pulled from Statistics Canada, 2017-2021 Building Permits), Building Permit Data from Municipality
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2021 Building Permits Value

$99.4 million
131 new units

RESIDENTIAL


INDUSTRIAL

$7.2 million

COMMERCIAL

$3.3 million

Source: Building Permit Data from Municipality


INSTITUTIONAL

$2.8 million



Industries



Sectors of Interest by Job Numbers

Source: 2021 Census
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54%

Oro-Medonte

Other: Mining, quarrying, and oil 
and gas extraction; Utilities; 
Wholesale trade; Transportation 
and warehousing; Information and 
cultural industries; Finance and 
insurance; Real estate and rental 
and leasing; Management of 
companies and enterprises; 
Administrative and support, waste 
management and remediation 
services; Educational services; 
Other services (except public 
administration); and Public 
administration.
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Construction Retail Trade

Other

Presenter Notes
Presentation Notes
Note, Tourism includes; Arts, entertainment and recreation and Accommodation and food services industries.



Industry Growth – Sectors of Interest

Note, Tourism includes arts, entertainment and recreation; and accommodation and food service industries
Source: EMSI Analyst Dataset 2022.3 Industry Table 

Description 2018 
Jobs

2023 
Jobs

2018 - 2023 
Change

2018 - 2023 
% Change

Agriculture, forestry, fishing and 122 84 -38 -31%
Manufacturing 904 1,142 238 26%
Professional, scientific and 
technical services 203 259 56 28%

Tourism 591 527 -64 -11%

Presenter Notes
Presentation Notes
Per the 2019-2020 Simcoe County Economic Development Strategy, Through both the location quotient and growth analysis, as well as considering feedback from key stakeholder interviews, the EDO has identified several sectors of interest to help sustain, grow, or explore. These sectors include the manufacturing, tourism (arts, entertainment and recreation; and accommodation and food service), professional, scientific and technical services, and the agricultural sector.  
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		Industry Table

		All Industries in Simcoe (in Ontario)

		Emsi Q3 2020 Data Set

		February 2021

		Ontario Ministry of Agriculture, Food and Rural Affairs





Parameters

		Parameters

		Regions

		Code		Description

		3543		Simcoe (in Ontario)

		Timeframe

		2016 - 2021

		Datarun

		2020.3 – Employees and Self-Employed





Industries

		NAICS		Description		2016 Jobs		2021 Jobs		2016 - 2021 Change		2016 - 2021 % Change		2021 Location Quotient		Ind. Mix Effect		Nat'l Growth Effect		Expected Change		Competitive Effect

		72		Accommodation and food services		17,896		19,112		1,216		7%		1.19		(68)		1,293		1,224		(9)

		54		Professional, scientific and technical services		10,512		11,760		1,247		12%		0.72		586		759		1,345		(98)

		11		Agriculture, forestry, fishing and hunting		3,416		3,101		(315)		(9%)		0.76		(446)		247		(200)		(115)

		31-33		Manufacturing		22,343		22,952		609		3%		1.25		(57)		1,614		1,557		(948)

		71		Arts, entertainment and recreation		6,079		5,516		(563)		(9%)		1.16		254		439		693		(1,256)





Sheet1

		Description		2018 Jobs		2023 Jobs		2018 - 2023 Change		2018 - 2023 % Change

		Agriculture, forestry, fishing and hunting		122		84		-38		-31%

		Manufacturing		904		1,142		238		26%

		Professional, scientific and technical services		203		259		56		28%

		Tourism		591		527		-64		-11%

		Arts, entertainment and recreation		6079		5516		-563		-9%

		Accommodation and food services		17896		19112		1216		7%







Average Wages – Sectors of Interest 
(2018-2023)

Note, Tourism includes arts, entertainment and recreation; and accommodation and food service industries
Source: EMSI Analyst Dataset 2022.3 Industry Table 

Description Oro-Medonte Average Wage 
Simcoe County

Average 
Wage 
Ontario

Agriculture, forestry, fishing 
and hunting $31,469 $31,079 $31,711

Manufacturing $53,812 $61,065 $65,498
Professional, scientific and 
technical services $59,491 $63,232 $85,918

Tourism $26,353 $26,226 $30,677

Presenter Notes
Presentation Notes
Per the 2019-2020 Simcoe County Economic Development Strategy, Through both the location quotient and growth analysis, as well as considering feedback from key stakeholder interviews, the EDO has identified several sectors of interest to help sustain, grow, or explore. These sectors include the manufacturing, tourism (arts, entertainment and recreation; and accommodation and food service), professional, scientific and technical services, and the agricultural sector.  
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		Industry Table

		All Industries in Simcoe (in Ontario)

		Emsi Q3 2020 Data Set

		February 2021

		Ontario Ministry of Agriculture, Food and Rural Affairs





Parameters

		Parameters

		Regions

		Code		Description

		3543		Simcoe (in Ontario)

		Timeframe

		2016 - 2021

		Datarun

		2020.3 – Employees and Self-Employed





Industries

		NAICS		Description		2016 Jobs		2021 Jobs		2016 - 2021 Change		2016 - 2021 % Change		2021 Location Quotient		Ind. Mix Effect		Nat'l Growth Effect		Expected Change		Competitive Effect

		72		Accommodation and food services		17,896		19,112		1,216		7%		1.19		(68)		1,293		1,224		(9)

		54		Professional, scientific and technical services		10,512		11,760		1,247		12%		0.72		586		759		1,345		(98)

		11		Agriculture, forestry, fishing and hunting		3,416		3,101		(315)		(9%)		0.76		(446)		247		(200)		(115)

		31-33		Manufacturing		22,343		22,952		609		3%		1.25		(57)		1,614		1,557		(948)

		71		Arts, entertainment and recreation		6,079		5,516		(563)		(9%)		1.16		254		439		693		(1,256)





Sheet1

		Description		Oro-Medonte		Average Wage Simcoe County		Average Wage Ontario

		Agriculture, forestry, fishing and hunting		$31,469		$31,079		$31,711

		Manufacturing		$53,812		$61,065		$65,498

		Professional, scientific and technical services		$59,491		$63,232		$85,918

		Tourism		$26,353		$26,226		$30,677

		Arts, entertainment and recreation		6079		5516		-563

		Accommodation and food services		17896		19112		1216







Location Quotient 2018-2023

Source: EMSI Analyst, Dataset 2022.3 Industry Comparison

Presenter Notes
Presentation Notes
Note, this does not include “unclassified” industries.A location quotient greater than 1.0 indicates that the region has a higher-than-average concentration of employment in that sector than the national average. Conversely, a location quotient of less than 1.0 indicates a lower concentration of employment in a particular sector than the national average. Due to accuracy issues with employment data, we consider a region to have a “high” location quotient if it is over 1.25. A location quotient between 0.75 and 1.25 is considered “average”, as it is considered close to 1.0, and a location quotient below 0.75 is considered to be “low.” 



Labour Force



Labour Force Overview
Unemployment Rate

Source: 2021 Census

12,280
in the 

Labour 
Force

19,405
Total 

Labour 
Force

7,120
not in the 
Labour 
Force

10,940
Employed

1,340
Unemployed

12.2%Ontario

11.8%Simcoe 
County

10.9%Oro-Medonte

Presenter Notes
Presentation Notes
Participation Rate -63.3%Employment Rate- 56.4%



2,480
10%

5,345
22%

1,440
6%

15,160
62%

Oro-Medonte

Education Level

Source: 2021 Census

No certificate, diploma or 
degree

College or University 
certificate or diploma

High school diploma or equivalent

Apprenticeship or trades 
certificate or diploma

1,799,890
15%

3,204,170
27%

592,485
5%

6,186,280
53%

Ontario

72,425
16%

138,420
32%

29,200
7%

198,105
45%

Simcoe County



Population & Labour Force within 
30km, 2021

Source: Environics Analytics - Data Vintage 2021,
Demo Stats Trends 2023 – 2021 Estimates

Total Population 314,906
Household 
population 15 
years or over for 
labour force

260,179

In the labour force 172,020
Employed 154,655
Unemployed 17,365

Not in the labour
force 88,159

Central Oro-Medonte– 30km radius



Largest Occupations in 2023

1
Sales and service 

occupations

1,251 Jobs

2

Trades, transport and 
equipment operators 

and related 
occupations 1,247 Jobs

3

Business, finance and 
administrative 
occupations

752 Jobs

4

Occupations in 
manufacturing and 

utilities

674 Jobs

5

Occupations in 
education, law and 

social, community and 
government services

489 Jobs

Source: EMSI Analyst Highest Ranked Occupations- Largest Occupations, Dataset 2022.3



Occupation Growth

Occupation 2016 Jobs 2023 Jobs
Change in 

Jobs (2016-
2023)

% Change

Trades, transport and equipment operators and related occupations 1,005 1,251 245 24%
Sales and service occupations 1,122 1,247 125 11%
Business, finance and administration occupations 662 752 90 14%
Occupations in manufacturing and utilities 490 674 184 38%
Occupations in education, law and social, community and government services 447 489 42 9%
Natural and applied sciences and related occupations 317 392 75 24%
Management occupations 291 380 89 31%
Natural resources, agriculture and related production occupations 143 171 28 20%
Health occupations 123 153 30 24%
Occupations in art, culture, recreation and sport 125 141 16 13%
Unclassified 81 99 18 22%

Source: EMSI Analyst Highest Ranked Occupations- Fastest Growing Occupations, Dataset 2022.3
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		Highest Ranked Occupations

		Top 10 Occupations (1-Digit) in Simcoe (in Ontario)

		Emsi Q3 2020 Data Set

		January 2021

		Ontario Ministry of Agriculture, Food and Rural Affairs





Parameters

		Parameters

		Regions

		Code		Description

		3543		Simcoe (in Ontario)

		Timeframe

		2016 - 2021

		Datarun

		2020.3 – Employees





Largest Occupations

		Largest Occupations

		Occupation		2016 Jobs		2021 Jobs		Change in Jobs (2016-2021)		% Change		2019 Median Hourly Wages

		Sales and service occupations		49,611		53,054		3,443		7%		$16.67

		Business, finance and administration occupations		26,785		26,754		(31)		(0%)		$24.83

		Trades, transport and equipment operators and related occupations		25,226		27,719		2,494		10%		$25.26

		Occupations in education, law and social, community and government services		20,798		21,520		722		3%		$35.02

		Occupations in manufacturing and utilities		13,547		13,552		5		0%		$21.56

		Health occupations		12,485		13,272		787		6%		$30.86

		Management occupations		10,898		11,756		858		8%		$41.49

		Natural and applied sciences and related occupations		10,148		10,865		718		7%		$35.19

		Unclassified		3,273		3,625		352		11%		$0.00

		Occupations in art, culture, recreation and sport		3,258		3,835		577		18%		$21.11





Highest Paying Occupations

		Highest Paying Occupations

		Occupation		2016 Jobs		2021 Jobs		Change in Jobs (2016-2021)		% Change		2019 Median Hourly Wages

		Management occupations		10,898		11,756		858		8%		$41.49

		Natural and applied sciences and related occupations		10,148		10,865		718		7%		$35.19

		Occupations in education, law and social, community and government services		20,798		21,520		722		3%		$35.02

		Health occupations		12,485		13,272		787		6%		$30.86

		Trades, transport and equipment operators and related occupations		25,226		27,719		2,494		10%		$25.26

		Business, finance and administration occupations		26,785		26,754		(31)		(0%)		$24.83

		Occupations in manufacturing and utilities		13,547		13,552		5		0%		$21.56

		Occupations in art, culture, recreation and sport		3,258		3,835		577		18%		$21.11

		Natural resources, agriculture and related production occupations		2,481		2,820		339		14%		$17.36

		Sales and service occupations		49,611		53,054		3,443		7%		$16.67

		Occupation		2016 Jobs		2021 Jobs		Change in Jobs (2016-2021)		% Change

		Management occupations		10,898		11,756		858		8%

		Natural and applied sciences and related occupations		10,148		10,865		718		7%

		Occupations in education, law and social, community and government services		20,798		21,520		722		3%

		Health occupations		12,485		13,272		787		6%

		Trades, transport and equipment operators and related occupations		25,226		27,719		2,494		10%

		Business, finance and administration occupations		26,785		26,754		-30.7972221381		-0%

		Occupations in manufacturing and utilities		13,547		13,552		4.8092549634		0%

		Occupations in art, culture, recreation and sport		3,258		3,835		577.012417379		18%

		Natural resources, agriculture and related production occupations		2,481		2,820		339.108241412		14%

		Sales and service occupations		49,611		53,054		3442.84274377		6.94%





Fastest Growing Occupations

		Fastest Growing Occupations

		Occupation		2016 Jobs		2021 Jobs		Change in Jobs (2016-2021)		% Change		2019 Median Hourly Wages

		Sales and service occupations		49,611		53,054		3,443		7%		$16.67

		Trades, transport and equipment operators and related occupations		25,226		27,719		2,494		10%		$25.26

		Management occupations		10,898		11,756		858		8%		$41.49

		Health occupations		12,485		13,272		787		6%		$30.86

		Occupations in education, law and social, community and government services		20,798		21,520		722		3%		$35.02

		Natural and applied sciences and related occupations		10,148		10,865		718		7%		$35.19

		Occupations in art, culture, recreation and sport		3,258		3,835		577		18%		$21.11

		Unclassified		3,273		3,625		352		11%		$0.00

		Natural resources, agriculture and related production occupations		2,481		2,820		339		14%		$17.36

		Occupations in manufacturing and utilities		13,547		13,552		5		0%		$21.56

		Occupation		2016 Jobs		2023 Jobs		Change in Jobs (2016-2023)		% Change

		Trades, transport and equipment operators and related occupations		1,005		1,251		245		24%

		Sales and service occupations		1,122		1,247		125		11%

		Business, finance and administration occupations		662		752		90		14%

		Occupations in manufacturing and utilities		490		674		184		38%

		Occupations in education, law and social, community and government services		447		489		42		9%

		Natural and applied sciences and related occupations		317		392		75		24%

		Management occupations		291		380		89		31%

		Natural resources, agriculture and related production occupations		143		171		28		20%

		Health occupations		123		153		30		24%

		Occupations in art, culture, recreation and sport		125		141		16		13%

		Unclassified		81		99		18		22%





Most Competitive Occupations

		Most Competitive Occupations

		Occupation		Job Change		Occ Mix Effect		Nat Growth Effect		Expected Change		Competitive Effect		2019 Median Hourly Wages

		Trades, transport and equipment operators and related occupations		2,494		(618)		1,893		1,275		1,219		$25.26

		Sales and service occupations		3,443		(620)		3,723		3,103		340		$16.67

		Occupations in art, culture, recreation and sport		577		44		245		288		289		$21.11

		Natural resources, agriculture and related production occupations		339		(70)		186		116		223		$17.36

		Unclassified		352		(114)		246		132		220		$0.00

		Management occupations		858		(158)		818		660		199		$41.49

		Occupations in manufacturing and utilities		5		(424)		1,017		592		(587)		$21.56

		Natural and applied sciences and related occupations		718		679		762		1,441		(723)		$35.19

		Occupations in education, law and social, community and government services		722		233		1,561		1,794		(1,071)		$35.02

		Health occupations		787		1,008		937		1,945		(1,158)		$30.86





Highest Occupation Location ...

		Highest Occupation Location Quotient

		Occupation		2016 Jobs		2021 Jobs		% Change		2016 LQ		2021 LQ		% Change LQ		2019 Median Hourly Wages

		Occupations in manufacturing and utilities		13,547		13,552		0%		1.42		1.38		(3%)		$21.56

		Sales and service occupations		49,611		53,054		7%		1.09		1.11		2%		$16.67

		Health occupations		12,485		13,272		6%		1.03		0.96		(7%)		$30.86

		Occupations in education, law and social, community and government services		20,798		21,520		3%		1.02		0.99		(3%)		$35.02

		Trades, transport and equipment operators and related occupations		25,226		27,719		10%		1.02		1.09		6%		$25.26

		Unclassified		3,273		3,625		11%		0.99		1.07		8%		$0.00

		Management occupations		10,898		11,756		8%		0.93		0.97		3%		$41.49

		Business, finance and administration occupations		26,785		26,754		(0%)		0.88		0.84		(5%)		$24.83

		Occupations in art, culture, recreation and sport		3,258		3,835		18%		0.84		0.92		10%		$21.11

		Natural resources, agriculture and related production occupations		2,481		2,820		14%		0.75		0.82		10%		$17.36





Appendix A - Data Sources an...

		Appendix A - Data Sources and Calculations

		Occupation Data

		Organizing regional employment information by occupation provides a workforce-oriented view of the regional economy. Emsi's occupation data are based on Emsi's industry data, regional occupation data from the Labour Force Survey (LFS), and regional staffi







Labour Flows

Source: Statistics Canada, 2021 Census of Population

4,255 work in non-County communities

1,430 non-County residents commute into the Township of Oro-Medonte each day for 
work

1,055 Residents of Oro-Medonte work within their own community

Data Limitation: These figures do not include persons who do not have a usual place of work. As a 
result, persons who work from home, outside of Canada or that have no fixed workplace address are 

not included.

5,465 Residents of Oro-Medonte leave their own community each day for work

1,210 work in other communities in the County 



Contacts

Tiffany Boening
Economic Development Officer
County of Simcoe
Tiffany.Boening@simcoe.ca
705-726-9300 ext. 1537

Jennifer Whitley
Coordinator, Economic
Development/Communications
Township of Oro-Medonte
jwhitley@Oro-Medonte.ca
705-487-2171 ext. 2159
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